507997874 07/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8045014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW J. WINKLER	01/11/2022
KENNETH LANCE MILLER	01/21/2022
MATTHEW MONTI	01/11/2022
TODD FRANGOLIS	01/12/2022
NICHOLAS BAILEY	01/14/2022
ROBERT M. TRUSTY	01/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATRICURE, INC.
Street Address:	7555 INNOVATION WAY
City:	MASON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18342556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: harmstrong@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW
Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATRI-005/04US 328511-2329

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS FOSTER

SIGNATURE: /Nicholas Foster/

DATE SIGNED: 07/07/2023

PATENT 507997874 REEL: 064182 FRAME: 0642

Total Attachments: 6source=ATRI-005_04US_Assignment_parent#page1.tif source=ATRI-005_04US_Assignment_parent#page2.tif source=ATRI-005_04US_Assignment_parent#page3.tif source=ATRI-005_04US_Assignment_parent#page4.tif source=ATRI-005_04US_Assignment_parent#page5.tif

source=ATRI-005_04US_Assignment_parent#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 064182 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

Filed: November 21, 2014

WHEREAS, Matthew J. Winkler, residing in Liberty Township, Ohio, and Kenneth Lance Miller, residing in Hamilton, Ohio, and Matthew Monti, residing in Cincinnati, Ohio, and Todd Frangolis, residing in Cincinnati, Ohio, and Nicholas Bailey, residing in Cincinnati, Ohio, and Robert M. Trusty, residing in Cincinnati, Ohio (the "Assignors"), each is a named inventor of U.S. Patent App. No. 14/549,811, filed November 21, 2014, titled "OCCLUSION CLIP" (the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, AtriCure, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 7555 Innovation Way, Mason, OH 45040, is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and the inventions therein disclosed, and any non-provisional U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, claiming the benefit thereof or that the Patent Application claims priority to, and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application, and the inventions therein disclosed. and any non-provisional U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, claiming the benefit thereof or that the Patent Application claims priority to, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued on such domestic or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, and any divisions or continuations of such domestic or foreign patent applications, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent resulting from such domestic patent applications and any continuations, divisions, and/or reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions and designs hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming priority to said Patent Application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name patent or patents issued thereon, and Assignors hereby agree that, upon request, Assignors will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said Patent Application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, that may be filed in connection with said inventions and designs, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Signature Page to Follow

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 14/549,811

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>//</u> day of <u>Jan</u> , 20 <u>22</u> .
h fiel
Matthew J. Winkler
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 20
Kenneth Lance Miller
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 11th day of 120,
Matthew Monti
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 20
Todd Frangolis
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 20
Nicholas Bailey
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 20
Robert M. Trusty

Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha 20	and and seal this day of,
	Matthew J. Winkler
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha 20 202	and and seal this 21 day of Santa ref. Lenau H. Java . The Kenneth Lance Miller
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha 20	and and seal this day of,
	Matthew Monti
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha 20	and and seal this day of,
	Todd Frangolis
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha 20	and and seal this day of,
	Nicholas Bailey
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha 20	nd and seal this day of,
	Robert M. Trusty

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 14/549,811

PATENT REEL: 064182 FRAME: 0646

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 20
Matthew J. Winkler
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 20
Kenneth Lance Miller
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 20
Matthew Monti
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of January. 2022.
Todd Frangolis
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 20
Nicholas Bailey
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 20
Robert M. Trusty

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 14/549,811

PATENT REEL: 064182 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 14/549,811 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20____. Matthew J. Winkler IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20____. Kenneth Lance Miller IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20____. Matthew Monti IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20____. Todd Frangolis IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of and a day of 20 2% IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20____.

Page 2 of 2

Robert M. Trusty

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____ 20 . Matthew J. Winkler IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____ 20 . Kenneth Lance Miller IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20____. Matthew Monti IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20____. Todd Frangolis IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20___. Nicholas Bailey IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of January, 20,22,. Robert M. Trusty

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 14/549,811

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 064182 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 07/07/2023